

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18132/2010

GIRJA SHANKER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEN.MANAGER,U.P.S.R.T.C.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is no compliance of order dated 18.1.2011 by the  
petitioner and thereby respondents could not file counter  
affidavit.

If petitioner fails to comply with the order dated  
18.1.2011 within a week, list before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chamber for non-prosecution.

If that order is complied with, respondents may file  
counter affidavit on or before 8.4.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj