

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18132/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 09/10/2009 in CMWP  
No.18745/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GIRJA SHANKER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEN.MANAGER,U.P.S.R.T.C.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite sufficient time having been granted to the petitioner, rejoinder affidavit has still not been filed. However, there is a prayer for adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel, Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey is indisposed.

At request, call the matter after two weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master